Total Project Expenses $12,971,859

FUNDING SOURCES

Total Project Income $12,971,859

Funding Source (as % of Total)

READI 20%

Private/Mortgage Lending 46%

Developer Contribution 3%

Private/Historic Tax Credit
Equity 11%

Local Government Funds 20%

SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

The Huntington Innovation Center and Little River
Lofts will be sustainable for decades. By combining
housing with innovation, we are providing a solid
financial base for the project through ongoing
apartment income while attracting new residents to
the community through innovation and expanding
Huntington University’s (HU) downtown presence.
HU will be a solid anchor for the development
and will attract both students and residents to
Downtown. This combination has been greatly
successful at UB Block, where the interaction
between arts and residency created a tight knit
community with far reaching impacts on the City.
The 15-year pro forma shows the achievement of a
1.3 debt coverage ratio.

GROWING WITH VISION

203

HUNTINGTON INNOVATION CENTER AND LITTLE RIVER LOFTS
FINANCIALS

PROJECT COST/BUDGET – CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (IF APPLICABLE)

Description

COST PER FISCAL YEAR
Totals Per
Category

% of Total
Expense2021 2022 2023 2024

Acquisition/Rights-of-Way Expense —  $125,000 — —  $125,000 1%

Design/Inspection Expense —  $536,902  $134,296 —  $671,198 5%

Legal/Financial Expense —  $858,600  $572,400 —  $1,431,000 11%

Infrastructure Construction Cost —  $200,000 — —  $200,000 2%

Building Construction Cost —  $3,757,100  $5,635,650 —  $9,392,750 72%

Other Construction Costs —  $460,792  $691,119 —  $1,151,911 9%

Totals per year —  $5,938,395  $7,033,464 —

Total Construction Expenses Project Cost (all fiscal years) $12,971,859

PROJECT COST/BUDGET – PROGRAMS (IF APPLICABLE)

Description

COST PER FISCAL YEAR
Totals Per
Category

% of Total
Expense2021 2022 2023 2024

— — — — — — —

Totals per year

Total Program Expenses Project Cost (all fiscal years)

FUNDING SOURCE

Description

COST PER FISCAL YEAR
Totals Per
Category

% of Total
Expense2021 2022 2023 2024

READI  Funds $ —  $1,037,749  $1,556,623 —  $2,594,372 20%

Private/Mortgage Lending $ —  $2,410,462  $3,615,693 —  $6,026,155 46%

Developer Contribution $ — —  $338,396 —  $338,396 3%

Private/Historic Tax Credit Equity $ —  $567,425  $851,138 —  $1,418,564 11%

Local Government Funds $ —  $1,037,749  $1,556,623 —  $2,594,372 20%

Totals per year —  $5,053,385  $7,918,474 —

Total Project Income (all fiscal years) $12,971,859

Total Project Cost (all fiscal years; Construction + Program Expenses) $12,971,859

GROWING WITH VISION

204

INVEST DEKALB
Main Streets

LOCATION FOCUS

Noble

Allen
Whitley

Kosciusko

DeKalb

SteubenLaGrange

Wabash Huntington

Wells Adams

Workforce
Growth

Downtown
Vibrancy

Entrepreneurship
& Innovation

TYPE

Capital Programming Both

DESCRIPTION

INVEST DEKALB - PROJECT OVERVIEW

Project Name: Downtown Redevelopment

	y Description: Approximately 45,000 sf of new
build construction. 15,000 sf of retail, 15,000 sf of